CONDUCTORES
Jests Puras
Oriol Gémez
Jaime Azcona
Borja Mortal
Javier Azcona
Sergio Vallejo

Manel Muniente
Miguel Fuster
10 German Castrillén

000N O Bory —

GRUPO N

Javier Azcona
Manel Muniente
Miguel Fuster
German Castrillon
David Nafria

Lh B oo pd —

CONDUCTORES
Gabriel Méndez
Cloudio Aldecoa
Carlos Solé

Luis Climent  +
José A. Vidal
David Vilalta
Ferrén Font

lordi Puigdellivol
losé |. lzaguirre
10 Jordi Torra

VOoNO-Lh B —

AGRUPACION |I
1 Carlos Solé

2 David Vilalta

3  Ferrén Font

4 Jordi Puigdellivol
5  Jordi Gémez

Miguel Miez-Conde

CAMPEONATO DE ESPANA
DE RALLIES 1995

1167
1061
892
836
836
702
698
494
492
468

1216
744
742
735
624

COPILOTOS

Mare Marli
Julivs Billmaier
Alfredo Rodriguez
Inma Vittorini
Cailos del Barrio
Alex Romani
Diego Vallejo
Felipe Alonso
Joan Ibafiez

10 Jose V. Medina

0 00 N O Ln Lo Py —

MARCAS

1 Peugeot
2 Renaull
3 Citrogn
4 Hyundai
5 Ford

CAMPEONATO DE ESPANA DE

RALLIES DE TIERRA 1995

146
140
102
Q6
91
Q0
79
66
64
60

128
124
11
91
79

COPILOTOS

Francesc X. lorza
Ignasi Bosch

José A Munoz
José A. Pefafanda
Manel leal -
Miguel Escamilla
Félix Salido

Juan A, Delgado
10 Alexandre Masip

LV NOo- LA WM —

MARCAS
1 Ford

2 Seol

3 Ciloén
4 Fiat

5 Nissan

Felipe Mercader

1061
892
836
836
793
758
702
698
494
492

816
765
344
252
245

146
140
102
°/c}
21
Q0

60
33
51

372
255
208

18



CAMPEONATO DE ESPANA
DE SUPERTURISMOS 1995

PLOTOS MARCAS
1 Luis Villamil 214 1 Alfa Romeo
2 Jordi Gené 210 2 Nissan
3 Eric De Poele 204 3 Opel
4 Antonio Albacete 193
5 Gioigio Francia 149
6 luis Perez-Sala 144
7 Adrian Campos 142
8 Alex Caffi 128
@ Joan Vinyes 79
10 Inaki Goiburu 46
CAMPEONATO DE ESPANA
DE MONTANA 1995
PILOTOS GRUPO N
1 Aitor Zabaleta 132 1 Jose Anlonic Hidalgo
2 Xavier Riera 116 2 Roloel Palacios
3 Alberto Hevia 98 3 Daniel Sordo
4 Jose Anfonio Hidalgo 86 4 Mailinez Magdaleno
5 Ramén Plaus 78 5 Jorge Mendez
6 Andrés Vilarine 72  GRUPO A
7 Daniel Sordo 70 1 Xavier Riera
8 Rofael Polacios 70 2 Bemardo Cardin
Q@  Bemaordo Cardin 57 3 José Pose
10 José Pose 47 4  Jorge Mendez

COPAS Y TROFEOS DE ESPANA DE PRUEBAS DE

5 Javier Marino
MARCAS

Cilroén

Ford

BMW
Peugeot
Renault

L B o Py —

VELOCIDAD EN CIRCUITO DE TIERRA 1995

DIVISION |

1 Juan Segalas

2 Francesc Trola
3 Amancio Porcel

67
65
53

DIVISION Il

1 Juan Aguirre

2  Manuel Fugardo
3  Salvader Fugardo

404

33
295
249

346
ISl

i
54

58
45



José Juan Guerrero
lordi Mallofre

Rafael Barreda
Gustave luque
Miguel Angel Pifarre
Miguel Angel Verge
10 José Manuel Corzo

VN &

DIl - DOS RUEDAS MOTRICES
1 Gerardo Marlinez

2  Adrién Borja

3 Carlos Gomez

DIVISION I]

Ifaki Alberdi

lests Maria Llorente
Joume Vilalia

Angel Susmozas
Israel Oliva

b o —

64
50
42
35
32

4 David Fugardo

5  José Luis Dalmau

6 |osé Maria Carrera
7 Femando Caiado

8 Fco. Javier Gomez

@  Florencio Sanchez

10. Antonie Dominguez

DIl - DOS RUEDAS MOTRICES
1 Félix Iglesias

2 Inaki Barcena

3  Antonio Vadillo

Félix Iglesias
Salvador Fugardo
Xavier Claret
Ifiaki Barcena

0 Carlos Hemando

0 0~ O

COPA DE ESPANA DE VEHICULOS HISTORICOS 1995

Jorge Serra

Simén Watson

Pierre Cassagne
Sanliago de Mollinedo
Juan A, Mendizabal
Pedro P. Garcia
Vicente Saez-Merino’

180
160,6
128,7
100,8
88
87,2
75

8  Tony Welsh

9  Angel Banos

10 Manuel G. de la Tarre
11 Alvaro De Lorenzo

12 Francesc Gallart

13 Diego Blanco

14 Jose |. Viso

.

11 SUPERCOPA ZX 16V.

Goiburu

De Aysa
Casais

Irizar

Mera, Javier

L P G pOI—

163
155
130
114
111

405

6. Mora, Jose
7 Moslajo
8 Ossel

9  Hewvas
10 Lobell

67,2
52

48,4
46,2

22
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Egona
Recuenco
Barrabeig
Castellanos

Elizburu

Arribas
Saban
Codony
Arimon
Moya

Paniagua
Molinos
Rodriguez
Pina
Fernandez

Dioz
Burbuefio
Sundberg
Cornreio
Perez

Abia
Bajo
Monge
Luengo

VIl COPA CITROEN AX

194 6 Romero
179 7 Huelva
168 8 De Dios
160 9 Conchado
141 10 Egoia |.A.

XXVII COPA NACIONAL RENAUTL

98 6 Payeras

GBS iSsSoez

58 8 Rodrigo

46 @ Mingorance
43 10 Tramont

XXl COPA NACIONAL
RENAULT INICIACION

69 6 \Vilanueva
6? 7 Scez

42 8 Garcia
33 Q9  Villanueva
33 10 Barbany

V CAMPEONATO DE ESPANA
DE FORMULA RENAULT

78 6 Copsi
75 7 Bosch
71 8 llobet
54 G |bara

44 10 Dieguez

COPA PORSCHE 968 CS
GENTLEMAN DRIVER

61 5 Bulio
56 O Ampa
22 7 Bigos
13

406

139
129
111

G0

30
35
27
23
22

42
39
22
21
21

10

2
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COPA PORSCHE 968 CS

De Villota, Emilio 127 6. . Bajo
Rosado 123 7 Abio
Sasiombarrena 95 8 Cale
De Villota, Pable 76 9 De Carlos
Zonno 7ie) 10 Bosch
CHALLENGE CITROEN
DE RALLYES DE TIERRA
Claramunt 88 4 Segura
lasa 78 5 Amnate
Reig 68 & Castromil
7 Ortega
CHALLENGE CITROEN DE MONTANA
Hevia 160 4 Berinkua
Plaus 137 5 Santamaria
Del Aguila 83 6 Garcia
7 Medina
COPA SEAT IBIZA 16V
Ferradas 79 5 Benel
Canellas 79 6 Maitinez
Calvo 63 7 Garcio
Boza ) 43 NC Simon
NC Femandez
COPA SEAT IBIZA 95 TIERRA
Vilalia 75 6 Bredo
Font 74 7 G° Casares
Zubillaga 44 8 Fome
Gomaz 43 9 G? Marlan
Botlle 43 10 Arbelae

407

57
57
ST

30

78
(612
59
33
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IX COPA NACIONAL RENAULT DE RALLYES

Azcona
loza

Carreta
Alvarez
Reguera

MNogues
Bocfard
Sarandeses
Iglesios
Garcia

Muniente
Fuster
Nafrio
Sanfilippo
Blach

Oliveras
Iglesios
Garcia
Corres
Taboas

Marlinez
Forto
Parés
San José
Incera

1055
340
292
178
166

6
7
8
9

Padilla
Rodriguez
Grifio
Garica

10 Urleu

FORMULA TOYOTA-CASTROL 1300

74
62
38,5
38
29

6
7
8
9
1

Rodriguez
Moya
Masdeu
limenez

0 Gomez

DESAFIO PEUGEOT 95

210
841

757
506
506

6
7
8
2

Maitinez
Seracanta
Concepcion
Pasior

10 Selis

COPA HYUNDAI DE RALLYES 1995

54 & Frias
54 7  Cabezas
47,5 8 Gil
31 Q Cacbantes
27 10 Altlamirano
TROFEO CINQUECENTO
72 6 Venlura
51 7 Domenech
50 8 Mascaro
44 9  Sansegundo
38 10 Juaneda

408

168
138
133
108
104

25,5
24
15
14
11

3798
381
372
325
304

P
21
13

7.5




